

Leslie Kinnee, Public Information Officer 615 N. State St., Stanton, MI 48888-9702 989-831-3669 Ikinnee@mmdhd.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 07-28-2020 www.mmdhd.org

COVID-19 drive-through test site coming to Greenville

Ithaca, Stanton, St. Johns- The Mid-Michigan District Health Department (MMDHD) is hosting a free, drive-through COVID-19 testing clinic for the community on Tuesday, August 4 from 3:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. at Baldwin Height Elementary School.

Anyone over the age of 18 will be able to be tested for COVID-19 during the one-day event. People in high-risk roles are highly encouraged to attend.

Important information to be aware of:

- The test will be available to anyone over the age of 18, even if they have no symptoms.
- No appointment is needed.
- No screening is needed.
- A doctor's order is not needed.
- Please bring a form of ID (a state or country issued ID or paperwork with your name and address (bill, mail or paystub).
- Please bring your insurance card(s).
- This is a drive-through clinic. Everyone will stay in their cars.
- Antibody testing will not be available.

Mid-Michigan District Health Department serves the residents of Clinton, Gratiot and Montcalm Counties. We take action to protect, maintain and improve the health of our community.

Advancing innovative solutions to achieve healthier outcomes

###